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Weekly Newsletter            Friday 25th January 2019 
 

HJS Herald 

In this week’s addition:  Year 4 Viking Day 

The Week Ahead:  

Monday 28th January 2019:    
 

Tuesday 29th January 2019:   

 
Wednesday 30th January 2019:  

 

Thursday 31st January 2019:     Math Boosters (Year 6) 

 

Friday 1st February  2019:     Year 4 Swimming 
 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 

 

Monday:   7th Jan 19 – 11th Feb 19 Football  
(Year 5 & 6) 

Mr Hiron  

Monday:   7th Jan 19 – 11th Feb 19  Board Games  
All Years 

Mrs K Gregory 

Tuesday:  8th Jan 19 – 12th Feb 19 Glee 
All Years 

Miss Jones 

Tuesday:  8th Jan 19 – 12th Feb 19 Indoor Athletics 
All Years 

Miss Parkinson 

Weds:      9th Jan 19 – 13th Feb 19 Samba Sports 
Coaching 

Outside Agency 

Weds:      9th Jan 19 – 13th Feb 19 Inside Tennis Coaching 
Year 3 Only 

Outside Agency 

Thurs:    10th Jan 19 – 14th Feb 19 Non-Contact Kick 
Boxing - All Years 

Mrs Allen 

FRI:        11th Jan 19 – 15th Feb 19 Dance 
Y5/Y6 

Mrs Mckinnon 

 
Year 4 Swimming 

 

Swimming takes place on   
Friday Morning Can you 
please ensure children 
have their swimming kit in 
school.   
Thank you for your 
support. 
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Term Dates   

 

INSET DAY:    Friday    21st June 2019 

      Monday  22nd July 2019 

 

SPRING TERM Diary Dates 

 

 

Spring 1 Monday 7th January 2019 Friday February 15th 2019 

Spring 2 Monday 25th February 2019 Friday April 12th 2019 

Summer 1 Monday 29th April 2019 Friday May 24th 2019 

Summer 2 Monday 3rd June 2019 Monday July 22nd 2019 
INSET 

Start of Spring Term 1 Monday 7th January 2019 

Swimming Year 4 Friday 11th January 2019 

Friends Meeting Monday 21st January 2019 

Year 4 Viking Day – School Hall Thursday 24th January 2019 

Safer Internet Day Tuesday 5th February 2019 

Year 5 Visit Multi Faith Centre Wednesday 6th February 2019 

Last swim of Spring Term 1 Friday 8th February 2019 

End of Spring Term 1 Friday 15th February 2019 

Start of Spring Ter 2 Monday 25th February 2019 

Year 3 Visit Cresswell Crags Tuesday 26th February 2019 

Whole School Sleepover Friday 1st March 2019 7pm – 8 am 

Last swim before Easter Friday 29th March 2019 

School Disco Friday 29th March 2019 6 – 7.30 pm 

Parent Evening Consultations Tuesday 2nd April 2019 

Parent Evening Consultations Wednesday 3rd April 2019 

Year 4 Easter Service Wednesday 10th April 2019  

End of Spring Term 2 Friday 12th April 2019 
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Viking Day – Year 4…. 

Year four lived like 

Vikings on Thursday.  

 

In their 9th century 

village they prepared 

for battle….   

they practiced weaving, 

pottery making & metal 

working. 
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archaeology 

helped them to 

discover facts 

about the era. 

 

 

A thank you to 

all those who 

were able to 

help. 


